										o
TO THE ASSISTA	ANT COMMISSION	ER FOR F	101	168	273	J	Jcument	s or copy the	ereof.	PT
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)</li> </ol>				2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					u.s 1000
1. Fuminori Shiota 2. Tetsuji Matsui Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No					Name: (1) Advanet Incorporation Address: 3-20-8, Noda, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken					
			hed?		700-0971 Japan Name: (2) RIOS Corporation Address: 2-7-16, Toyonari, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0942 Japan					a-ken
						ess: 6750,		n a-machi Suwa 393-0023 Ja		
					Additi	onal name ()	e(s) of receiv Yes	ving party(ies (X)	s) attached? No	
3. Nature of con	veyance:			4.	Appli	cation nun	ber(s) or Pa	tent number	(s):	
<ul><li>(X) Assignm</li><li>() Merger</li><li>() Security</li></ul>	ent Agreement				(X)		tion(s) filed on Date(s):	herewith September 20	0, 1999	
<ul><li>() Security</li><li>() Change</li><li>() Other:</li></ul>					()	Patent A Filing D	pplication Nate:	lo.:		
dates in numerical	te: (If multiple assign order corresponding er 20, 1999, Septe	to numbers in	dicated in		()	Patent N Issue Date				
·			•	Ad	ditional	numbers	attached? (	) Yes	(X)	No
	lress of party to who ocument should be m		ence	7.	Total	fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	0.00		<b></b>
KN	iel E. Altman DBBE, MARTENS, OL stomer No. 20,995	SON & BEAR,	LLP	. ,	Enclo ()		d to be char	ged to depos	it account	
Internal Add	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: UNIU1.001AUS			8.	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
City: Newpo				Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					may	
5. Total number	of applications and p	atents involve	ed: 1							
9. Statement and	l signature.									

Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signing

34,115 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

 10/12/1999 DNGUYEN
 00000019 09409966

 Assistant Commissioner for Patents

 Box Assignments

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

F:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-2632.DOC 092999 Haviel Aleman

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fuminori Shiota, a Japanese citizen, residing at 361-4, Soudume, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken, 701-1343 Japan and Tetsuji Matsui, a Japanese citizen, residing at 3-3-21, Kadotayashiki, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken

703-8275, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Arithmetic unit for image transformation and monitoring system for

which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, (1) Advancet Incorporation, (2) RIOS Corporation and (3) FIT Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), a Japan Corporation, with its principal place of business at (1) 3-20-8, Noda, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0971 Japan, (2) 2-7-16, Toyonari, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0942 Japan, and (3) 6750, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393-0023 Japan, desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the States of Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1999. This 20th day of September

day of September

Fuminori Shiota

This 20th

\_\_\_\_\_1999.

Witness

Witness

Witness

E:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-2140.DOC 072799

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fuminori Shiota, a Japanese citizen, residing at 361-4, Soudume, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken, 701-1343 Japan and Tetsuji Matsui, a Japanese citizen, residing at 3-3-21, Kadotayashiki, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken

703-8275, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Arithmetic unit for image transformation and monitoring system for

which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, (1) Advanct Incorporation, (2) RIOS Corporation and (3) FIT Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), a Japan Corporation, with its principal place of business at (1) 3-20-8, Noda, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0971 Japan, (2) 2-7-16, Toyonari, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0942 Japan, and (3) 6750, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393-0023 Japan, desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.00 1999. This 20th day of September Fuminori Shiota

This 20th

day of September 1999.

Tetsuji Matsui

Witness

Witness Witness

- 7/ \_\_\_\_\_

Witness

E:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-2140.DOC 072799

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fuminori Shiota, a Japanese citizen, residing at 361-4, Soudume, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken, 701-1343 Japan and Tetsuji Matsui, a Japanese citizen, residing at 3-3-21, Kadotayashiki, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken

703-8275, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a \_\_\_\_

Arithmetic unit for image transformation and monitoring system for

which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, (1) Advanct Incorporation, (2) RIOS Corporation and (3) FIT Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), a Japan Corporation, with its principal place of business at (1) 3-20-8, Noda, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0971 Japan, (2) 2-7-16, Toyonari, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0942 Japan, and (3) 6750, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393-0023 Japan, desire to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,66) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

This <u>20th</u> day of September	<b>19999.</b>	Fuminori eStudia Puminori Shiota
This 20th	1999.	Tetsuji Matsui
Takao Suguti Witness Yezo Gubi		
Witness Witness	nh	

E:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-2140.DOC 072799

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fuminori Shiota, a Japanese citizen, residing at 361-4, Soudume, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken, 701-1343 Japan and Tetsuji Matsui, a Japanese citizen, residing at 3-3-21, Kadotayashiki, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken

703-8275, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a \_\_\_\_\_

Arithmetic unit for image transformation and monitoring system for

which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, (1) Advanet Incorporation, (2) RIOS Corporation and (3) FIT Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), a Japan Corporation, with its principal place of business at (1) 3-20-8, Noda, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0971 Japan, (2) 2-7-16, Toyonari, Okayama-shi, Okayama-ken 700-0942 Japan, and (3) 6750, Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393-0023 Japan, desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the States of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1999.

This <u>20th</u> day of S<u>eptember</u>

unon

Fuminori Shiota

This 20th day of September 1999.

Tetsuji Matsui

Witness

Witness

Witness

E:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-2140.DOC

RECORDED: 09/30/1999